Community Water Test Notice

A notice of a “Community Water Test” has been posted on the doors of residents of Cypress-Klein Utility District (“Water District”).

PLEASE NOTE: THIS IS NOT A NOTICE FROM THE WATER DISTRICT. THE WATER DISTRICT IS NOT CONDUCTING A WATER TEST THAT REQUIRES YOU TO PLACE A SAMPLE OF YOUR TAP WATER IN A BOTTLE ON YOUR FRONT DOOR/PORCH.

The notice you received is likely from a private firm seeking information to promote a private water filtration system.

If you have any questions about your water or the notice, please call the Eagle Water Management at 281-374-8989.

The Water District is required by law to file an annual water composition report. You may view this report on this website under Consumer Confidence Report.